	5-0	15285	27				1	24	118	•	SB		P-	- R7	7	
ĀĪ	BTS Number				ARR	EST/N	OTICE	E TO AP	PEAR			equest for W isquest for Ca uvenile Refer	pius 4	J w	VENILE	
₽,	agency ORI Numb		Agency		-# D				1		Number (N.T.A.'s on)	n	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			
	harge Type: heck as many	0500200		a Raton Po		5. Ordinano	oe e		1	314	If Weapon Seize	1	(ED		Multiple Clearance	\dashv
ŢΙ	ocation of Arrest	2. Traffic Fe	isinesia)	4. Traffic Misdem		6. Other				ness Name, Ad					Indicator	$\vdash \vdash$
-	3000 AII	RPORT RD, :	Time of Arrest	RTRD, BO Booking Date	<u>CA RATON</u>	Booking 1		Jail Date	-		BOCA RATO	Location of	f Vebicle			
N	01/0. Name (Last, First,	5/2022 Middle)	01:21	01/05/20	22	01	:43		1/05/202		01:43 Name, DOB, Soc. Sec. (TWAY T	OWING		
-	Race	MIN, RYAN	RICHARD S∞	Date of Birth		Height		as:	Eye Color	,	Hair Color		Complexion		Buil	att.
- 1	B - Black O -	American Indian Oriental/Asian os. Unione Physical Fe	W M stures (Location, Type,	05/10/ Description)	/1980	6'01		170	BR Marital S	OWN tatus Religio	BROW	<u>N</u>	Indication of	<u>GHT</u> 🗷	Thi	in D
F		reet, Apt. Number)		(City)		(State)	_	(Zip)	S	NO	NE bone		Alcohol Influence Drug Influence Residence Typ	<u>با</u> ا د :	<u>"" " '</u>	<u>*** K</u>
ND	32 SE 2		S, DELRAY		33444	(State)		(Z ip)		Ph	(401) 743-2	2428	1. City 2. County Address Soun). Florida Out of State Ct		2
N T	32 SE 2	ND AVE 600	S, DELRAY I		33444	(State)		(Zip)			(401) 743-	2428	Occupation	FL D	<u>L</u>	\dashv
		H CONSUL	TANT,	(CRy)				(Др)	[m	of Birth (City,		Citize		Ceo		
		<i>5736801700</i> .				INS Number	····		TO		A, PA, Unite	d U	5			
o C	Co-Defendant Na	me (Last, First, Middle	· •									□ 2	Arrested	4. Misdemeand	<u> </u>	Juvenile
E F	Co-Defendant Na	me (Last, First, Middle)]	Race S	EX D	ste of Birth			. Arrested	4. Misdemesse		Juvenile
,	Parent Legal Custod	Other:			Name (Last.	rst. Middle)	1							esidence Phone		
V E	Address (Street, A			(C	10 O	1	(State)		(Zip)				В	usiness Phone		
N - L	Notified by (Na	me)						Date		Tune		ISPOSITION of/Processed ment and Re	erithia :	2. TOT JAC 3. Incurcerated		
Ε	Released To: (N	ame)			Relationship			Date		Time						
	The above	address was pr	rovided by C	defendant a	nd/or D de	efendant's	s parents			School Atten	nded			G	adc	
	(Phone 35:	and/or parent w 5-2526) inform	ed of any chan	ge of address.	Court Clerk's	Onc		Property	Crime?	Description (of Property			V,	aluc of Propo	rty
C O	Yes, by: Drug Activity	S. Sell		No: C Disperses/	M. Manufacture/ Produce/	Z. Other		Drug Ty		B. Barbituras C. Cocsine	te H. Hallucinoge M. Marijuana		Paraphernalia/ Equipment	U. Unknow Z. Other	m.	
D E	N. N/A P. Possess	B. Buy T. Traffic	D. Defiver E. Use	Destrioure	Cultivate				betamine	E. Herom	O. Opium/Deri	v, S . S	Synthetic	Violation of C	ORD #	
C H A		UNDER IN	FLUENCE A						arrant / Capia	N	316.193(Bond		
Ğ	Drug Activity	Drug Type Am	ount / Unit	Offense #		Counts	Domestic Vi		azrant / Capia	s (vunioer	To			Violation of C	NPT) #	
C H A	Charge Descript										Statute Violation	Number				
R G E	Drug Activity	Drug Type Am	ount / Unit	Offense #		Counts	Domestic V		arrant / Capis	s Number				Bond		
H	Charge Descript	ion									Statute Violation	Number		Violation of 0	ORD #	
R G E	Drug Activity	Drug Type Arr	ount / Unit	Offense #		Counts	Domestic V	_	/errant / Capia	as Number				Bond		
1	Health / Appere	nt Physical Condition o	f Defendant	Y					ny knowledge xplain:	of the follows	ng: Mental] Escape R	isk 🔲 Medica	ution Defe	ormities C	Injuries
N T A	Check which ap	plies: Release		nued to Parent/Guardi		O.T. County Ja		ERTY - Reco		ľ	Released By			red To T CJ		
E	Transported By		Bond	a County State 184				raasported		ransported (Other					
K	⊠ INST	RUCTION NO	. 1 - Mandator	y appearante	MED			on (Court, Ro		W Atlan	ntic Ave Delra	w Reac	h. FL 33	2444		
Ī I C	□ INST	RUCTION NO	2 - You need but must d	appeal in omply with in	Court Istrucii Das 20	Page 2.		Date and Tim	:	022 08:3		<i>y</i> 20020			GE	
E	I AGREE TO	APPEAR AT THE	TIME AND DE AC	T 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	TO ANSWER	HE OFFEN	SE CHARG	SED OR TO	PAY THE	FINE SUBS	CRIBED, LUNDE	RSTAND T	HAT SHOUL	.D	No Phot	
A	I WILLFULL FOR MY AR	LY FAIL TO APPE. REST SHALL BE	AR BEFORE THE ISSUED.	COURT AS REQU	JRED BY THIS	NOTICE TO	O APPEAR	L, THAT I M	AY BE HE	LD IN COM	TEMPT OF COUR	/ \	WARKANI Co-	- di}	Availa	ole
P E A		····		#	Darant/Custodies	·)					Date Signed	18		- 🔡	į	j
F	HOLD for Other		ignature of Defenda	n por Juvenile and	Signature of tire		210			Na	one Verification (Trinto	by Arrestee	-0	~	Carre	3
1		engerous	Resisted Arrest		Name of Arrestin	g Officer (Prin	<u> </u>				(PRINT)	ar	1)		C_{4}	ڡٛ
	intelling Departy	•	Other	Pouch #	CASAS, J			1.D. #		18 ency	7			J	PAG	GE O ₹ 1
L	$\perp QT'$	HV'NEA	1744	<u> </u>	I Pus	5+T		830	BI	RPD V	Vimess here if subject si	med with an	-x-	and the second second	nacio attento	ا د. دوريو ا د. دوريو
Ę] court	🖟 🔲 sian	ATTORNEY		ncy []	CENTR	al rec	ONDS'	ПW	L D	CRIMB ANAL		Ort	e, El		DENT

	OBTS Number	P	ROBABLE CAU	SE AFFIDAVIT		3. Request 4. Request			NILE
< 0 ≥	Agency ORI Number Agency Name		TOE DERART	1 * '	Report Number	.000	57		
- 2		RATON POL	ICE DEPARTI	MENI 3	2 2022- Special Not		3/		
	check as many 2. Traffic Felony 2. 4. T	reffic Misdemeanor	6. Other			· ·			
D E F	Name (Last, First, Middle) BENJAMIN, RYAN RICHARD		Alies			Race W	Sax M	Date of Birth 05/10/1980	
ı 0	Charge Description			Charge Description					
HAR	316.193(1A) DUI			2 2	 				
G E S	Charge Description			Charge Description					
Н	Victim's Name (Last, First, Middle)	ī		<u> </u>		Race	Sex	Date of Birth	
٧ - 1	State of Floric Local Address (Street Apt. Number) (Ci	da iivi	(State)	(Zip)	Phone		I Adv	dress Source	
T									
м	Business Address (Name, Street) (Ci	ity)	(State)	(Zip)	Phone		~~~	cupation	
-	The undersigned certifies and swears that he/she ha	es just and resonable o	rounds to believe, and	does believe that the above n	amed Defendant co	mmitted t	he follow	ing violation of law.	
	The Person taken into custody	sa par ana rosonano g					7		u the told
	committed the below acts in my present	œ.	∐ was	observed by	that he/she say	w the an	rested p	person committ the be	who told lelow acts.
	confessed toadmitting to the below facts.		☐ was f	ound to have committed t	he below acts, re	sulting fr	om my	(described) investiga	ition.
	On the 5 day of January	2022	2 at 01:21	(Specifically include fac	ts constituting ca	use for a	irrest.)		
	On 1/5/2022, at approximate		harra T.	os sleeming	ron a tr	affi.	- e+	on in the a	rea
l	of 1500 W Glades Rd when	ately 0056	nours, 1 v d a white i	infinity 050	(FL - LRW	G49)	sto	pped at the	
	intersection of W Glades	Rd and NW	15th Ave.	The Infiniti	was in the	he r	ight	eastbound	
P	through-lane. I then obs	erved the	Infiniti re	everse, and to	irn the w	heel	, ca	using the	
R	vehicle to block the lef	t and cent	er through-	-lanes at a s	lant. The	veh:	icle	remained	.
B	stopped, blocking the th	rough-lane	s at a slar	nt, for approx	kimately :	15 se	econ	ds before 1	.t
8	pulled forward toward th through-lane while it wa	e intersec	tion. The	infiniti then	stopped. en. When	in u the	ne i lia	erc ht turned	
E	green, the Infiniti made	a left tu	rn from the	through-lane	e and beg	an t	rave	ling	
١	northbound on Airport Rd	l. I initia	ted a traff	fic stop on the	he vehicl	e af	ter	completing	the
	turn and the vehicle cam								
ļ	il .					h +h	~ ~-	iver of the	
li	I approached the vehicle vehicle, Ryan Benjamin (from the	driver side	e and made com	ntact wit king with	n tn Ben	e or iami	n. I observ	red
	that his eyes were red a	ind glassy.	his speed	h was thick a	nd slurre	d, a	nd h	e had an	
5	overwhelmingly strong od	dor of an u	nknown alc	oholic bevera	ge emanat	ing	from	his breath	n.
1	when he spoke. Benjamin	provided m	e with his	FL DL but wa	s slow to	pro	vide	his	
ŀ	registration and proof	of insurance	ce. He need	ed to be remi	nded seve	ral	time	s to provid	1 0
	these documents.	-							
1	According to Benjamin, h	ne was on h	nis way hom	e to Delray B	each. Ben	jami	n st	ated he had	d
١	been at Capital Grill. W	When asked	how much a	lcohol he con	sumed thi	s ev	enin	ıg, Benjami	n
	stated he drank approxim	nately 3 be	ers. Accor	ding to Benja	min, he w	as n	ot s	sick or	
	injured. Benjamin claime	ed he had a	broken an	kle but then	said it h	appe	ned	a few year	S
	ago. According to Benjam Benjamin stated he felt	nin, the ar	nkle injury La walking	caused him t	o 11mp. A he was we	arin	an. Tari	_{jury} aside, Benjamin al	so
1	advised that he had not	consumed a	any prescri	ption medicat	ions or d	irugs	and	i had not	
	smoked any marijuana. La	astly, Ben	jamin state	d he was not	diabetic	ore	pile	eptic, and	did
+	113				200	p-			
1	SWORN AND WESCHBED BEFORE ME KINGMAN, DARF NOT PUBLIC/CLERK OF COURT/O 01/05/2022	71	10	SIGNATURE	ARRESTING / INV	ESTICA	ING OF	FICER	
	KINGMAN, DARE	PERCER (F. S.S. 117.1	0)					, ruch	
	R COURT OF COURT OF				AS, JAVIER E OF OFFICER (PLI				
١,	DATE		· ·		01/05/202		•		PAGE 1 OF 3
	V E				DATE				1 - 3

_			DDODABLE	CAUSE AFFIDAVI	г			. —	
	OBTS Number		• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	PPLEMENT	1		est for Warn uset for Capi		JUVENILE
0	Agency ORI Number	Agency Name	V 00/ 10F 0F0	ADTMENT	Agency Report N	tumber 2022-000	157		
	FL FL0500200 Charge Type:	3. Misdemeano	Y POLICE DEP		13 2	Special Notes:	137		
	check as many as apply. 2. Traffic Felony	4. Traffic Misde	=					T 8	
DE	Name (Last, First, Middle)	HADD		Alias		Rak V		Date of Birth 05/10/1	980
뒤	not have anything w		is eves that	isn't corre	cted by				
	then requested that	rong with n Benjamin s	submit to Sta	andardized Fi	eld Sob	riety Ex	ercis	es, and	he
	agreed to participa								
	_								
	The first exercise Benjamin stated tha	was Horizon	tal Gaze Ny	stagmus. I ad	ministe: at Reni:	red the . amin's e	instr vos h	uctions ad equal	and pupil
	sizes and tracked e	it ne unders equally. I t	then continu	ed with the e	xercise	. Benjam	in di	splayed	lack
	of smooth pursuit,	distinct ar	nd sustained	nystagmus at	maximu	m deviat	ion,	and onse	et of
	nystagmus prior to	45 degrees	in both eyes	s. He also di	splayed	Vertica	l Gaz	e Nystag	mus
	and lack of converg	gence.					1		
	The second exercise	o was the W	alk and Turn	I began to	adminie	ter the	instr	nctions	and
	placed Benjamin in	the startin	ng position.	. r Deyam co Benjamin had	diffic	ulty get	ting	into the	•
P	starting position,	claimed it	was difficu	lt to do beca	use of	his ankl	e, an	nd said '	'I
R	couldn't do this is	f I was sobe	er". Benjami:	n then took a	few st	eps down	the	line wit	thout
B	being instructed to heel-to-toe, steppe	o do so. Whi	ile taking t	nese steps, I	observ	ed that	Benja	min miss Reniemin	sea kent
В	claiming that his	ed off the . ankle injur	line and use v did not al	low him to or	operly	perform	this	exercise	a, I
E	_	to the nex	t exercise a	nd he agreed	to bypa	ss this	exer	ise and	-, -
	continue with the								
C	1					• •	•		
U	The third exercise demonstrated how the	was the One	e-Leg Stand.	I administer	ed the	instruct	LUDS	and	
E	Benjamin swayed, u	ne exercise sed his arm	snourd be c s for balanc	e, and put hi	s foot.	down sev	eral	times d	uring
s	the evergise								
1	•					_	1_		CL
T	The fourth exercis	e was the F	inger to Nos	e. I confirme	d that	Benjamin Fright b	knev	w nis le: T then	t Irom
E		g his to sh	ow me nis le and Benjami	rt nand and t n stated he u	indersto	ood. The	patte	ern was	
Ė	T_D_T_D_D_T.		and benjumi				•		
N T	L - Touched under								
	R - Touched under	his right n	ostril and h	eld his finge	er in pl	lace.	01155	0202	
	L - Touched his ri R - Touched his ri					nac nis	eyes	open.	
	R - Touched his ri R - Raised his lef	t hand cor	rected himse	lf, used his	right h	nand to t	ouch	his rig	ht
-	nostril, held his	finger in p	lace, and ha	d his eyes or	pen.				
	L - Touched his le	ft nostril,	held his fi	nger in place	e, and h	nad his e	eyes	open.	
	The final exercise	+ !	dified Barta	wa balanaa +	set T	demonstr:	ted	the nace	age of
	The final exercise 30 seconds using a	, was the mo	administere	ed the instru	ctions a	and condi	icted	the exe	rcise.
	Benjamin estimated	i the passag	e of 30 seco	onds in 49 sec	conds. I	He also	swaye	d while	the
	exercise was being								
1	SWORN AND SUBSCRIBED BEFOR	REME				hok)		
- 1	11	N DADDON	711	SIGNAT	TURE OF ADME	STING / INVESTIG	SATING O	FFICER	
	NOTARY PUBLIC / CLERK OF	F COURT / OFFICER (F	(S.S. 117.10)		CASAS, I	AVIER (818)		
	T R	5/2022				FICER (PLEASE			PAGE
		DATE			01/	05/2022			2 of 3
- 1	ě1					DATE			

7	OBTS Number		PROBABLE CAUSE	AFFIDAVIT	1 Armet	3. Request for Warn	ını 🗔	
١	32.0 13.11		SUPPLEME	NT	2. N.T.A.	4. Request for Capi		JUVENILE
١	Agency ORI Number	Agency Name		1 ,	Report Number 2 2022	-000157		
ŀ	FL FL0500200 Charge Type:		RATON POLICE DEPARTME Misdemeanor □ 5. Ordinance		Special P			
	Check as many as apply. 1. Felony 2. Traffic Felony	=	Fraffic Misdemeanor 6. Other					
	Name (Last, First, Middle)	UABB	Alias			Race Sex	Date of Birth	/1980
4	BENJAMIN, RYAN RIC		n, and the totality of	the circums	tances			
	to believe that Ben	gatio: iamin	was operating a vehical	le within th	e state	while im	paired	by
	alcohol and/or chem	ical o	or controlled substance	es. Benjamin	was pla	ced unde	r arre:	st for
	DUI per F.S.S. 316.			_				ł
	_						4	
	Benjamin was transp	orted	to BRPD booking for po	ost arrest p	rocessi	ng and th	e _]	, 1
	administration of a	brea	th test. Officer De La	Rua (ID758)	(Breati	rest Op	erator) g asked
	responded to BRPD D	ookin	g and assisted with the is breath for the purp	e BAT room p	mining 1	the alcoh	ol con	tent.
	Renjamin refused to	Drov	ide a breath sample. I	then inform	ed Benja	min of i	mplied	
	consent. Benjamin o	contin	ued to refuse to provid	de a breath	sample.	Benjamin	was t	hen
	informed of his con	stitu	tional warnings (Miran	da) and he s	stated he	refused	to an	swer any
	questions without a	lawy	er present. See DUI In	fluence Repo	rt for	further.		
P	•							
0								
B								
B								
E								
C A	1							
U								
S								
_								
S								
A								ŀ
E								
E								
N								
•								
		1						
		`	K ,					
ŀ								
l								
L						- 10-	<u></u>	
ľ	SWORN AND SUBSCRIBED BEFOR	E ME	_		Mi	318		
ľ	KINGMA	N. DAPI	RYL	SIGNATURE	APRESTING / II	NVESTIGATING O	FFICER	-
	NOTARY PUBLIC / CLERK OF			K	/ AS, JAVIEI	R (818)		
-	01/05	5/2022			OF OFFICER (F			PAGE
		ATE			01/05/20	022		_ 3 of 3
ı	V				DATE			1

22-157 Benjamin, Ryan DOB: OS110/1980 Arrest: DIAIH

DUI INFLUENCE REPORT



BOCA RATON POLICE SERVICES DEPARTMENT
100 NW 2nd Avenue
Boca Raton, FL 33432



See Plc : V des

BOCA RATON POLICE SERVICES DEPARTMENT DUI INFLUENCE REPORT - PART I

On theday of	, at	AM/PM:
Subject:	Case Number:	
PER	SONAL CONTACT	1
Oriving Pattern:		
Observation of Driver:		
Priver's Statement:		
-		
Odors:		
GENE	RAL OBSERVATIONS	
peech:		\
Attitude:		
Clothing:		
Medical Problems:		
Medications:		\
Other:		

See e/c ¿ Video

Horizontal Gaze Nystagmus:	
Left eye does not follow smoothly	Right eye does not follow smoothly
Laft eye jerks at 45 degree's angle or less	Right eye jerks at 45 degrees angle or less
Distinct jerking left eye maximum deviation	Distinct jerking right eye maximum deviation
Can not do, Why?	
Walk and turn:	
Can not do, Why?	
One leg stand:	
	Á
Can not do, Why?	
Finger to nose:	
Tinger to ness.	
C	
Can not do, Why?	
Alphabet (speech pattern):	
Can not do, Why?	
Breath/Blood test results:	
State of Florida, County of Palm Beach,	(dear) ha
Sworn and subscribed before me this	(date) by
Notary/Clerk of Court/ Officer (FSS 117.10)	Date
Signature of Arresting Officer	Name of Officer (print)
Signature of Wilestiff Officer	LIMITE OF CELIANT (Pranty)

Page 2 PART ONE

ARRESTING OFFICER:	S	
Name: J. ROSALIO Phon	e# <u>\$6[-3.39-1234</u> W	/ork #
Address: 100 Nu 2/2 AUC Bo	a Raton, FC	
•		A
Name: BOCLARIA Phon		
Address: 100 N ~ 202 Auc. Bo	in heter, FL	
Can testify to: Bright Tich		y
Name: Phon	e#V	Vork #
Address:		<u></u>
Can testify to:		
Name: Phor		Vork #
Address:		
Can testify to:	Y	
	,,,	X/1 - #
	ne # \	Work #
Address:		
Can testify to:		
		Work #
Can testify to:		
Name: Pho	ne#	Work #
Address:		
i an (ACIIIV I/)		



BOCA RATON POLICE SERVICES DEPARTMENT DUI INFLUENCE REPORT – PART II

To be filled out at testing facility

Agency Case # 2022 - 157 (Instrument Operator faces video camera) INTRODUCTION A. The day is well eldy, month, (date) B. The time is now approximately 0209 AM/PM. C. The following is in reference to case number 2022-151D. Present at this time is UFL 5. CSSS of the Boca Raton Police Department. E. Officer 6 50 have you arrested (Defendant's name), have you arrested (Defendant's name) F. Did this violation occur within the City of Boca Raton, Palm Beach County, Florida? G. Mir./Mrs./Ms. Benjamin proceedings are being video recorded. , I am required to inform you these Video record breath request, breath sample, and interview. Operator Note:

II. AT THIS TIME THE ARRESTING OFFICER WILL REQUEST A BREATH SAMPLE.

Note:	Read only the paragraph applicable to the type of test you are requesting.					
A.	I am now requesting that you submit to a lawful test of your BREATH for the purpose of determining its alcohol content.					
В.	I am now requesting that you submit to a lawful test of your URINE for the purpose of determining the presence of chemical or controlled substances.	g				
C.	I am now requesting that you submit to a lawful test of your <u>BLOOD</u> for the purpose of determining its alcohol content and the presence of chemical or controlled substances.	g				
	IMPLIED CONSENT WARNINGS					
Note:	Read only if the subject does not comply with your request.					
	I am J. Casa's of the Box Acten Police Nept	-•				
	If you fail to submit to the test I have requested of you, your privilege to operate a motor vehicle will be suspended for a period of one (1) year for a first refusal, or eighteen (18) months if you privilege has been previously suspended as a result of a refusal to submit to a lawful test of you breath, urine, or blood. Additionally, if you refuse to submit to the test I have requested of you are if your driving privilege has been previously suspended for a prior refusal to submit to a lawful te of your breath, urine, or blood, you will be committing a misdemeanor. Refusal to submit to the test I have requested of you is admissible into evidence in any criminal proceeding.	ur ur ad est				
Note:	Subject Signature:					
	IN ADDITION, your refusal to submit will result in the loss of your commercial privileges for o year from today. If this is your SECOND REFUSAL, you will be permanently disqualified from operating a commercial motor vehicle.	m				
Note:	After reading the implied consent warning, the arresting officer must request a breath sample aga	ın.				
	(IF REFUSAL THEN)					
	At this time W./Mrs./Ms has refused to submit to a breath test.					
	The date is $\frac{\text{Januar}}{\text{(month)}}$, $\frac{5}{\text{(day)}}$, $\frac{2022}{\text{(year)}}$, and the time is $\frac{0211}{\text{AM/P}}$	М.				
	(month) (day) (year)					
	A refusal form will be completed by the arresting officer.					

Page 5 PART TWO



Revised: March 2, 2012

BOCA RATON POLICE SERVICES DEPARTMENT JUVENILE CONSTITUTIONAL WARNINGS

Rights of suspects prior to custodial questioning. Identify yourself and state:

I am required to warn you before you make any statement that you have the following Constitutional rights:

- (1) You have the right to remain silent and not answer any questions. Tell me in your own words what you think this means.

 (You do not have to talk to me or answer any questions about this offense. You can be quiet if you want.)
- (2) Any statement you make must be freely and voluntarily given. Tell me in your own words what you think this means. (If you do talk to me it has to be because you want to and not because anyone is forcing you to speak.)
- (3) You have a right to the presence and representation of a lawyer of your choice before you make any statement and during any questioning. Tell me in your own words what you think this means.
 - (You can talk to a lawyer before we ask you any questions and you can have him/her with you now, during our questioning.)
- (4) If you cannot afford a lawyer, you are entitled to the presence and representation of a court appointed lawyer before you make any statement and during any questioning. Tell me in your own words what you think this means
 - (If you do not have money for a lawyer and you want one, a lawyer will be given to you for free.)
- (5) If at any time during the interview you do not wish to answer any questions, you are privileged to remain silent. Tell me in your own words what you think this means.
 - (If you decide to talk to me then change your mind, you can stop answering my questions at any time.)
- (6) I can make no threats or promises to induce you to make a statement. This must be of your own free will. Tell me in your own words what you think this means
 - (I am not allowed to threaten you or make you any promises to get you to talk to me. If you decide to talk, it must be because you want to.)
- (7) Any statement can be and will be used against you in a court of law. Tell me in your own words what you think this means (Anything you say to me can and will be told to the judge or a jury in court. A judge is a person who decides if you have done something wrong. Sometimes a group of people called a jury decide this, but the Judge is the person who decides what punishment you get.)
- (8) Do you understand these rights as I have read them to you, and do you wish to speak to me?

Signed:	Date:	Time:
40	·	
,		

Juvenile Constitutional Warnings



BOCA RATON POLICE SERVICES DEPARTMENT TESTING FACILITY TASK REPORT

SUBJECT: Benjamin, Ryg
CASE #: 2022-157 DATE: 01-05-2022
BREATH TEST RESULTS
1) TIME Q fyll AM/PM 2) TIME O211 AM/PM
3) TIME her-5-1> AM/PM 4) TIME 6211 AM/PM
BREATH OPERATOR: B. De La Rua
MAINTENANCE TECHNICIAN: 5. VANCAMP
TESTING OFFICER'S OBSERVATIONS
SPEECH: Slugg
ATTITUDE: Good, Repetative
CLOTHING: Blue Jucket, Blue Juns
MEDICAL CONDITION: NOC
OTHER: sie face, Bleveshet (ye)
COLUMNITY
COMMENTS:
<u> </u>

Identify yourself and state:

I am required to warn you before you make any statement that you have the following Constitutional rights:

- (1) You have the right to remain silent and not answer any questions.
- (2) Any statement you make must be freely and voluntarily given.
- (3) You have a right to the presence and representation of a lawyer of your choice before you make any statement and during any questioning.
- (4) If you cannot afford a lawyer, you are entitled to the presence and representation of a court appointed lawyer before you make any statement and during any questioning.
- (5) If at any time during the interview you do not wish to answer any questions, you are privileged to remain silent.
- (6) I can make no threats or promises to induce you to make a statement. This must be of your own free will.
- (7) Any statement can be and will be used against you in a court of law.

Signed: Read on Camera Date:

(8) Do you understand these rights as I have read them to you, and do you wish to speak to me?

QUESTIONS AND ANSW	ERS
Were you operating a motor vehicle at the time of the accident/st	op?
Where were you going?	
What street or highway were you on?	
Direction of travel?	
Where did you start driving from?	
What city (county) were you stopped in?	
What time did you start? AM/PM What time did you start?	nat time is it now?
What is today's date? What day of the	e week is it?
When did you last eat? What did you e	at?
What have you been doing the past three hours prior to this stop.	/accident?
How much do you weigh? Have you been drinkin	g? What were you drinking?
How much? Where?	With whom were you drinking?
When did you have your first drink? AM/PM When	n did you stop drinking?AM/PM

How did you consume your last two drinks?	
Are you under the influence of alcohol now?	☐ Yes ☐ No
Can you feel the effects of alcohol?	Yes No
Have you consumed alcohol since the accident?	☐ Yes ☐ No
Can you feel the effects of alcohol?	☐ Yes ☐ No
Have you consumed alcohol since the accident?	☐ Yes ☐ No How much?
What?	Where?
What line of work are you in?	Y
When did you last work?	
Do you have any physical defects or injuries?	Yes No If yes, explain:
Are you sick or injured?	Yes No If yes, explain:
Were you in an accident today?	you get a bump on the head? Yes No
What?	When?
	□ No Who?
Are you taking any prescription medications?	Yes No What? When?
Do you have: Epilepsy? Yes No	Inner ear trouble? Yes No
Glass eye? ☐ Yes ☐ No	Ear infection? Yes No
False teeth? ☐ Yes ☐ No	Diabetes? Yes No
Any problems not correctable by glasses or conta	act lenses?
Do you take insulin? Yes No If yes,	, when was your last injection?
Have you ever had a driver's license in any other	state?
I am now ending this video recording. The time is	s now approximately <u>0213</u> AM



Palm Beach County Sheriff's Office - Arrests Only

	х	Florida State Statute	Description	Page Number(s)
Public Info. Exemptions	П	119.071(2)(d)	Surveillance techniques, procedures and personnel; inventory of law enforcement resources, policies or plans pertaining to mobilization deployment or tactical operations.	
	П	943.053, 943.0525	NCIC/FCIC/FBI and in-state FDLE/DOC.	
	П	119.071(4)(c)	Undercover personnel.	
	П	119.071(2)(f)	Confidential informants (Cls).	
	П	119.071(2)(e)	Confession.	
	П	985.04(1)	Juvenile offender records.	
	П	119.071(h)(i)	Assets of a crime victim.	
	П	395.3025(7)(a), 456.057(7)(a)	Medical information.	
	П	394.4615(7)	Mental health information.	
Pu	П	119.071(4)(d)(2)(a)	Home address, telephone, Social Security number, date of birth, or photos of active/former LE personnel, spouses, and children.	
Florida Rules of Judicial Administration 2.420 (Rule of 23)	×	(iii) 119.0714(1)(i)-(j), (2)(a)-(e)	Social Security, bank account, charge, debit, and credit card numbers.	2
	П	(viii) 394.4615(7)	Clinical records under the Baker Act.	
		(xii) 741.30(3)(b)	The victim's address in a domestic violence action on petitioner's request.	
		(xiii) 119.071(2)(h), 119.0714(1)(h)	Protected information regarding victims of child abuse or sexual offenses.	
				,
	П			
	П			
Florida Rul				
	П			
Other	П		Other:	
ਲ	П		Other:	

REVIEW COMPLETED BY

Dealing Number 202200227	Date: 01/06/2022
Booking Number: 2022000297	Specialist Name/ID: T Howard/7185